## NOTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT OF THE SCHEME AND FOR UPDATING OF VOTER LIST

Amendment of Clause 11(B) of 2008 Scheme uploaded in the website under the Head 'Pachaiyappa's Trust Election Notification'.

The voters list for the 'Constituency – Registered Graduate / Post Graduate & Research Scholars' from all the six colleges run by the Pachaiyappa's Trust is to be updated for the election to fill up the Three Vacancies of Trustees as on date in this Constituency.

The Graduates with 10 years standing from the date of graduation as on **05.07.2023** are eligible to enroll as voters. The Graduates should also satisfy the following conditions.

- Must have graduated from any one of the Colleges under Pachaiyappa's Trust at Chennai, Kanchipuram and Cuddalore.
- The voters already registered need not apply for fresh registration.
- Those who have already registered have to verify the existing register maintained in this office and update the particulars.
- The applicant must furnish proof of address, qualification and colleges last studied (Pachaiyappa's Trust Colleges) along with the prescribed application form.
- The Graduates / Post Graduate & Research Scholars who have fulfilled the above conditions can collect the application form the Pachaiyappa's Trust Office at Pachaiyppa's College Campus, Chennai on all working days by paying a sum of Rs.5/- (by cash) towards Registration fee.
- The Application is uploaded in the website www.pachaiyappastrustboard.org under the head 'Pachaiyappa's Trust Election Notification' and those who want to enroll can take printout and fill up and hand over the same at the office of the Pachaiyappa's Trust complying with other requisites during office hours on working days.

The duly filled in applications along with the proof (Address Proof, proof for the college last studied and the attested Xerox copy of Degree Certificate, Aadhar Card) as stated above should reach the Pachaiyappa's Trust Office on or before 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 by 5.00 P.M.

The date of Election will be notified later

**JUSTICE S. JAGADEESAN** 

Judge (Retd.), High Court of Madras Administrator Pachaiyappa's Trust, Chennai-30